
1 
 

REAL PROPERTY SERVICES AGREEMENT 
SACRAMENTO STREET BRDIGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

Contract 178 
 

1. Effective Date and Parties.  Effective on June 1, 2022, the COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA, 

a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and 
CITY OF VALLEJO, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as "CITY"), hereby 

amend the Real Property Services Agreement entered into by the parties (effective July 24, 
2018 and amended July 23, 2019 and March 30, 2020), as follows: 

 

2. Payment Limit Increase:  The payment limit of the above-described Agreement is hereby 
increased by $23,500 from $150,000 to a new total payment limit of $173,500. 

 

3. Extension of Term: The termination date of above-described Agreement is hereby 
extended from June 1, 2022 to the new termination date of September 30, 2022, or upon 

termination by either party upon 30 days written notice. 

 
 

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA    CITY OF VALLEJO  

          
Recommended to the County  

Board of Supervisors for Approval: 
               

 

By                                                              By           
      Karen Mitchoff               Terrance Davis 

      Chair, Board of Supervisors         Public Works Director 

 
 

By                                                              By      

      Jessica L. Dillingham          Melissa Tigbao   
      Principal Real Property Agent         City Engineer    

           

 
By____________________________      __            

      Brian M. Balbas     
      Public Works Director    

 

 
Approved as to Form:                                                  Approved as to Form: 

Mary Ann McNett Mason, County Counsel                       City Attorney  

 
By                                                              By           

     Stephen Siptroth  

     Deputy County Counsel         Veronica A.F. Nebb 
 

 

               
     
 

AB:dw 

G:\realprop\City of Vallejo\Admin-Contracts\4TH Amendment Real Prop Svcs Agreement\AG 17 Real Prop Svcs Agrrmt 4.doc 


